State of Idaho

Department of Administration
Division of Public Works

502 North 4th Street
P.O. Box 83720
Boise, ID 83720-0072

BRAD LITTLE
e Telephone (208) 332-1900 FAX (208) 334-4031
BRYAN MOONEY Design and Construction
Director e i
JAN P. FREW Facilities Services
Administrator Leasing
dpw.idaho.gov
MEMORANDUM
TO: Brian Johnson, University of Idaho
FROM: Jan Frew ngﬁwj
SUBJECT: FY2020 Awarded Projects
DATE: April 4, 2019

Below please find a list of FY2020 projects that will be set up in July for your agency.

20250
20251
20252
20253
20254
20255
20256
20257

Roof Replacement, Library

HVAC, Ph 1, Ag Sci

Acoustic Mitigation & Isolation, Ph 2, LHSOM

Acoustic Mitigation & Isolation, Ph 2, Ridenbaugh

Roof Replacement, Holm Research

Roof Replacement, McClure

Buchanan Eng Library, Life Safety, Ph 3
Repairs/Renovations, Research/Archive/Collections Bldgs

741,600
999,100
900,000
900,000
281,400
394,000
515,000
650,000

“Serving Idaho citizens through effective services to their governmental agencies”



