

BRAD LITTLE
Governor
BRYAN MOONEY
Director
JAN P. FREW
Administrator

State of Idaho

Department of Administration Division of Public Works

502 North 4th Street P.O. Box 83720 Boise, ID 83720-0072

Telephone (208) 332-1900 FAX (208) 334-4031

Design and Construction

Facilities Services

Leasing

dpw.idaho.gov

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Brian Johnson, University of Idaho

FROM:

Jan Frew 4

SUBJECT:

FY2020 Awarded Projects

DATE:

April 4, 2019

Below please find a list of FY2020 projects that will be set up in July for your agency.

20250	Roof Replacement, Library	741,600
20251	HVAC, Ph 1, Ag Sci	999,100
20252	Acoustic Mitigation & Isolation, Ph 2, LHSOM	900,000
20253	Acoustic Mitigation & Isolation, Ph 2, Ridenbaugh	900,000
20254	Roof Replacement, Holm Research	281,400
20255	Roof Replacement, McClure	394,000
20256	Buchanan Eng Library, Life Safety, Ph 3	515,000
20257	Repairs/Renovations, Research/Archive/Collections Bldgs	650,000